Original instructions
 1 2TLC172008M0201_F_Urax_Manual
URAX-A1, -A1R
AS-i safe input slave for dynamic sensors
General description
URAX-A1(R) is a safe input slave for AS-i bus intended for connection to dynamic sensors such as Eden
sensors and Tina components. The models URAX-A1 and URAX-A1R are also equipped with a non-safe
output. The AS-i bus is specified by the two organisations “AS-International Association” and “AS-Interface

SE-721 61 Västerås, Sweden
declare that the safety components of ABB AB manufacture
with type designations and safety functions as listed below,
are in conformity with the Directives
2006/42/EC – Machines
2014/30/EU – EMC
2011/65/EU – RoHS2
2015/863 – RoHS3
Authorised to compile the technical
file
ABB Electrification Sweden AB
SE-721 61 Västerås, Sweden
Product EC Type-Examination Certificate
Logic units to ensure safety
functions (AS Interface safety slave)
intended to evaluate electrical
sensors
URAX-A1, -A1R, -B1R, -C1, -C1R, -D1R
and –E1
44 205 16016602
Notified body  TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Langemarckstrasse 20,
D-45141 Essen Germany
Notified body No. 0044
Used harmonized standards EN ISO 13849-1:2015,
EN 62061:2005+Cor.:2010+A1:2013+A2:2015,
EN ISO 13851:2019, EN 60204-1:2018,
EN 55011:2016+A1:2017+A11+2020, EN 50178:1997
Other used standards EN 61508
Magnus Backman